02-01-2001

Cor



101601496

FORM PTO-1596 1-31-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	ATENTS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trad	emarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:
1. Name of Conveying Parties:	2. Name and address of receiving parties:
Kazuyuki NAKAGAWA, Michitaka KIMURA, Masate	oshi Name: MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA
YASUNAGA	
1/24/01	Address: 2-3, Marunouchi 2-Chome
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes	O I P Shiyoda-Ku
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Tokyo 100-8310, JAPAN
Assignment Merger	B JAN 24 mg 8
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na	me JAN 2 4 2001 E
Other Re-Submission of Assignment Document	10 🔖
Correct Order of Inventors and Recordation	on CORVABILITY
Dates	
Execution Date:	
	Additional names & addresses attached? Yes
4. Application numbers or patent numbers:	
If the document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is: August 25, August 28, and
	September 1, 2000
A. Patent Application No	B. Patent No.
09/665,415; Filed September 20, 2000	
	al numbers attached? Yes
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 46 5 \$40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:
2, 2	500417
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20	0005
	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
A STATE OF THE STA	$\mathcal{O}(\lambda)$
Stephen A. Becker, No. 26,527	January 24, 2001
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1596 Patent and Trademark Office 1-31-92 Docket No.: 50090-240 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto: 1. Name of Conveying Parties: 2. Name and address of receiving party: Mitsubishi Denki Kabushiki Kaisha Kazuyuki NAKAGAWA, Masatoshi YASUNAGA and Name: Michitaka KIMURA MRD 9.20.00 Address: 2-3. Marunouchi 2-chome Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Chiyoda-ku Tokyo 100-8310, Japan 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: August 25, August 28 and September 1, 7/665415 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\subseteq \text{Yes} \) 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 25, August 28 and September 1, 2000 B. Patent No(s). A. Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers attached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W. 8. Deposit account number: 500417 Zip: 20005 City: Washington State: DC DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 10/18/2000 DBYRNE 00000045 500417 01 FC:581 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. September 20, 2000 Stephen A. Becker, 26,527 Date Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)

ASSIGNMENT

	TIDDIOX TIDAY I	
	e premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receip by acknowledged, the undersigned,	pt
(1) Kazuyuki NAKAGAWA (3) Masatoshi YASUNAGA	(2) Michitaka KIMURA	
who have made a certain new a	nd useful invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto	
Mitsubishi Denki Kabushiki K 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8310 JAPAN	<u>isha</u>	
	reinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the fined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled	1 e
SEMICONDUCTOR DEVIC	E HAVING AN IMPROVED MOUNTING STRUCTURE	_
for which an application for Ur	ited States Letters Patent was executed on even date herewith,	
to issue any and all United St divisions, reissues, substitutes benefits under the internation for its interest as ASSIGNEE,	chorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark tes Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extension renewals, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and the right to all Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNE ts successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the cation shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;	ns, all E,
in making application for and States, upon request of the sa further remuneration, in and to related to the said invention;	hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistant btaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns an assential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention herely	ed ut or nd
SIGNED on the dates indicate	aside our signatures:	
INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED	
1) Magnyuke he	kngawa jugust 25, 2000	_
Name: Kazuyuki NAKAG 2) michitaka Ki		
Name: Michitaka KIMUR	August 28, 2000 1 September 1, 2000	
3) Musatoshi Yasu	iaga Septemba-1, 2000	_
XT	1.47 3	

3) Musatoshi Yasunaga Name: Masatoshi YASUNAGA



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

DECEMBER 08, 2000

MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY STEPHEN A. BECKER 600 13TH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON DC 20005

PTAS



PW 13571

Marai Walsegy

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 09/20/2000

REEL/FRAME: 011155/0302

FILING DATE: 09/20/2000

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR''S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

NAKAGAWA, KAZUYUKI DOC DATE: 08/25/2000

ASSIGNOR:

DOC DATE: 08/28/2000

YASUNAGA, MASATOSHI KIMURA, MICHITALA

ASSIGNOR:

KIMURA, MICHITAKA DOC DATE: 09/01/2000

YARUNAGA MASATORHIA

ASSIGNEE:

MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA 2-3, MARUNOUCHI 2-CHOME CHIYODA-KU

TOKYO 100-8310, JAPAN

SERIAL NUMBER: 09665415

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

DIANE RUSSELE, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

Appli	cant:			AGAWA				Docket	t No.		50	090-2	40							
Title/I	Mark:			TOR DE		VING AN	IMPRO\	VED		Se	erial/Reg.	/Pater	nt No.	09/665	415					
Date	Sent:	01/24/2	001	\boxtimes	Hand C	Carried		Fax [Ist-Class			Cert. of	Mailing		Expres	s Mail N	o.		_
	Trans	mittal Lette	r					-								·				-
	New F	Patent App		Utility		Design		Cont.		CIP	☐ Div	. [] PC	T [CPA		RCE		Prov	
	Other	:										Trac	demark/:	Service N	1ark/Inte	ent-To-Us	se Applic	ation		
			pages o	of Specific	cation							Ame	endmen	t to Allege	e Use		П	Statemen	nt of Use	
				of Claims										mal/Sub:		rawing S	_		., ., .,	
			. •	of Abstrac								. 011	riida iiii Oi			ute/Spec				
						Drawings						Cor	ntinued I	Jse Affida				l & 15)		
	Infe	ormation Di				Diawings								position/			OCCION C	, a. 15)		
_	*****			TO 1449	O/IC								Parte Ap	•	AHOWE					-
				of cited re	eferences	2							•	Cancellat	ion/Ans	wer To				
	Dr.	eliminary Ar			7,01,011,000	,								Reg. No.						-
		sponse to M			tica									neg. No. Jeclaratio		r of Attor	nov.			
		rtified Copy	•		lice								ter of Pro		11/1 0446	i oi Attor	i icy			
		aim for Con												C	lav/mon	th Extens	sion of Ti	me		
		rified States		•	itity Statu	ıs					H	1		Non-Pub	-	LI LACOII	31011 01 11	THC .		
		ansmittal of				PTO 85b						, ,,,,,,,	13001 101							
		intenance f																		
		tice of Appe				eal Brief														
\boxtimes		cordation o		_	. ,,					Assianm	ents Sec	urity A	areemer	nts/						
$\overline{\Box}$		sponse/Am			-				`		,	•	~	nissioner	for					
	Otl	her																		_
	k for \$			☑ Cha	rge Depo	osit Acct. 5	00417 \$	40.0	00		Atty Init.		SAB	Tkpr. #	42	33	Secy. or	PL Init.	ykg	_
Applic	cant:			AGAWA		VING AN I	IMPRO\	Docket	No.		50	090-24	40							-
Title/I	Mark:			RUCTU						Se	erial/Reg.	/Pater	nt No.	09/665,	415					
Date	Sent:	01/24/2	001	\boxtimes	Hand C	arried		Fax [st-Class	Mail		Cert. of	Mailing		Expres	s Mail N	o		_
	Trans	mittal Letter	•																	
	New F	Patent App		Utility		Design		Cont.		CIP	☐ Div	. [] PC	т 🗀	CPA		RCE		Prov	
	Other	:										Trac	demark/	Service M	lark/Inte	ent-To-Us	se Applic	ation		
			pages o	of Specific	cation							Ame	endment	to Allege	Use			Statemer	nt of Use	
				of Claims							$\overline{\Box}$			mal/Subs		rawing S	heet			
				of Abstrac										(no. of)	Substit	ute/Spec	imens			
						Drawings						Сог	ntinued (Jse Affida				8 & 15)		
	Infe	ormation Di	sclosur	e Statem	ent	•								position/						_
			Form P	TO 1449								Exi	Parte Ap	peal						
			copies	of cited re	eferences	5						Pet	ition for	Cancellat	ion/Ans	wer To				
	Pre	eliminary Ar	nendm	ent								Ren	newal of	Reg. No.						
	Re	sponse to f	Missing	Parts No	tice							Cor	mbined E	Declaratio	n/Powe	r of Attor	ney			
	Ce	rtified Copy	of Prio	rity Doc				ing per Sa	6. TE	in other		Lett	ter of Pro	otest						
	Cla	aim for Con	vention	Priority		A TO			r I	1		Rec	uest for		lay/mon	th Exten	sion of T	ime		
	Ve	rified State	ment of	Small Er				Salary.	. 5	ave H,t		Rec	quest for	Non-Put	lication					
		ansmittal of				PTO 85b														
		aintenance l			_	_														
		tice of App			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	eal Brief			_	·										
\boxtimes		cordation o								Assignm	ents Sec				1 ~-					
		esponse/Am	endme	nt to Offic	ce Action	of				L	j P€	าดเมเร	to Comn	nissioner	101, -					-
<u> </u>		her	i s		D	nait A	004474	. 40.4	20	1	A thu last	١.	SAB	Ther 4	. 45	233	Sans or	PL Init.	ykg	
Chec	k for \$			⊠ Cha	rge Depo	osit Acct. 5	UU41/ \$	40.0	JU		Atty Init.		JAB	Tkpr.#	42	.33	Secy. Of	r L HIII.	1 147	
CLO2	Descri						20-40													
THE	DATENT	AND TOAD	CALADY	ACCIAC D	ATE CTAI	MPEN HERI	ECNIAC A	CKNOW	EDGE	MENT TH	AT THE	TEMS	CHECKE	A AROVE	WERE:	RECEIVE	D BY THE	PTO ON	THE DATE	STAMPED.

RECORDED: 01/24/2001